PORTWEST

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATA

PW340 - PW3 Hi-Vis Work

Trousers

Collection: PW3 High Visibility
Range: PW3

Shell Fabric: Kingsmill 300g
Contrast Fabric: 100% Polyester
Oxford 600D 210g

Product information

Constructed using premium HiVisTex Pro tape
and durable polyester/cotton fabric, this
contemporary Hi-Vis Work Trouser provides
ultimate wearer comfort. Oxford fabric
reinforcement at key abrasion points and triple
stitching throughout guarantees maximum
durability. This trouser features top loading
kneepad pockets and an easy access multiway
thigh pocket for secure storage of your phone,
keys and tools.

Standards

ENISO 20471 Class 2

RIS-3279-TOM ISSUE 1 (ORANGE ONLY)

ANSI/ISEA 107: 2015 SUPPLEMENTAL CLASS E

EN 14404:2004+A1:2010 Type 2 (LEVEL 0 (WHEN
USED IN COMBINATION WITH S156))

PW3 High Visibility

Portwest PW3 High Visibility is characterised
by fresh dynamic designs, premium fabrics and
a contemporary fit. Using advanced HiVisTex
Pro retro reflective tape, the segmented
heatseal tape flexes with movement. Certified to
the latest international high visibility standards
for complete protection.

PW3

Portwest PW3™ contemporary workwear blends
sports and lifestyle trends with function, a
modern fit and improved comfort. Utilising
premium fabrics, products are engineered for
flexibility across a diverse range of industry and
trade end uses and offer exceptional value.

Features

- Durable polyester/cotton fabric with Texpel
stain resistant finish

- 50+ UPF rated fabric to block 98% of UV rays

- Lightweight flexible HiVisTex Pro segmented
reflective tape for increased visibility

- 10 pockets for ample storage

- Top-loading knee pad pockets for quick and
easy access

- Free pair of kneepads included with this
trouser

- Adjustable hem to accommodate all leg
lengths

- Gripper elasticated inner waistline helping
keep upper body garments in place

- Complies with RIS 3279-TOM for rail industry
(orange only)

- CE certified
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Waist 28" to
48"(72cm/124cm)
Including 33"(84cm) and
41"(104cm) Short leg
29"(74cm) (28" to 42"
Only) Regular leg
31"(79cm) adjustable to
tall leg 33"(84cm)
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PORTWEST

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATA

PW340 - PW3 Hi-Vis Work Trousers
Commodity Code: 6203431100

Test House

SATRA Technology Centre Ltd

SATRA Technology Park
NN16 8SD, United Kingdom

Wash Care
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CARTON DIMENSIONS/WEIGHT

Item

PW340YBR28
PW340YBR30
PW340YBR32
PW340YBR33
PW340YBR34
PW340YBR36
PW340YBR38
PW340YBR40
PW340YBR41
PW340YBR42
PW340YBR44
PW340YBR46
PW340YBR48

A K

Colour

Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black

(Notified Body No.: 0321)

Warnings
Wash with like colours. Do not dry clean.

Weight (Kg)
0.9600
0.9600
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0400
1.0600
1.0600
1.0800
1.1000
1.0800
1.1200
1.1400

(]

Machine wash warm, mild process. Wash with like
colors. Do not bleach. Drip line dry. Do not iron.

Do not dry clean. Wash inside out.

Cubic (m?)
0.1053
0.1053
0.1053
0.1053
0.1053
0.1053
0.1053
0.1053
0.1053
0.1053
0.1053
0.1053
0.1053

EAN13

5036108304080
5036108304097
5036108304103
5036108304110
5036108304127
5036108304134
5036108304141
5036108304158
5036108304165
5036108304172
5036108304189
5036108304196
5036108304202

DUN14

15036108793263
15036108793270
15036108793287
15036108793294
15036108793300
15036108793317
15036108793324
15036108793331
15036108793348
15036108793355
15036108793362
15036108793379
15036108793386
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