PORTWEST

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATA

PW340 - PW3 Hi-Vis Work Trousers

Collection: PW3 High Visibility

Range: PW3

Shell Fabric: Kingsmill 300g

Contrast Fabric: 100% Polyester

Oxford 600D 210g

Product information

Constructed using premium HiVisTex Pro tape and durable polyester/cotton fabric, this contemporary Hi-Vis Work Trouser provides ultimate wearer comfort. Oxford fabric reinforcement at key abrasion points and triple stitching throughout guarantees maximum durability. This trouser features top loading kneepad pockets and an easy access multiway thigh pocket for secure storage of your phone, keys and tools.

Standards

EN ISO 20471 Class 2 RIS-3279-TOM ISSUE 1 (ORANGE ONLY) ANSI/ISEA 107: 2015 SUPPLEMENTAL CLASS E EN 14404:2004+A1:2010 Type 2 (LEVEL 0 (WHEN USED IN COMBINATION WITH S156))

PW3 High Visibility

Portwest PW3 High Visibility is characterised by fresh dynamic designs, premium fabrics and a contemporary fit. Using advanced HiVisTex Pro retro reflective tape, the segmented heatseal tape flexes with movement. Certified to the latest international high visibility standards for complete protection.

PW3

Portwest PW3™ contemporary workwear blends sports and lifestyle trends with function, a modern fit and improved comfort. Utilising premium fabrics, products are engineered for flexibility across a diverse range of industry and trade end uses and offer exceptional value.

Features

- Durable polyester/cotton fabric with Texpel stain resistant finish
- 50+ UPF rated fabric to block 98% of UV rays
- Lightweight flexible HiVisTex Pro segmented reflective tape for increased visibility
- 10 pockets for ample storage
- Top-loading knee pad pockets for quick and easy access
- Free pair of kneepads included with this trouser
- Adjustable hem to accommodate all leg lengths
- Gripper elasticated inner waistline helping keep upper body garments in place
- Complies with RIS 3279-TOM for rail industry (orange only)
- · CE certified



Waist 28" to 48"(72cm/124cm) Including 33"(84cm) and 41"(104cm) Short leg 29"(74cm) (28" to 42" Only) Regular leg 31"(79cm) adjustable to tall leg 33"(84cm)

PORTWEST®

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATA

PW340 - PW3 Hi-Vis Work Trousers Commodity Code: 6203431100

Test House

SATRA Technology Centre Ltd SATRA Technology Park

NN16 8SD, United Kingdom

(Notified Body No.: 0321)

Wash Care

₩ 🕸 🔟 🖂 🛇 MAX 50x

Warnings

Wash with like colours. Do not dry clean.

US

Machine wash warm, mild process. Wash with like colors. Do not bleach. Drip line dry. Do not iron. Do not dry clean. Wash inside out.

CARTON DIMENSIONS/WEIGHT

Item	Colour	Len	Wid	Hgt	Weight (Kg)	Cubic (m³)	EAN13	DUN14
PW340YBR28	Yellow/Black	65.0	45.0	36.0	0.9600	0.1053	5036108304080	15036108793263
PW340YBR30	Yellow/Black	65.0	45.0	36.0	0.9600	0.1053	5036108304097	15036108793270
PW340YBR32	Yellow/Black	65.0	45.0	36.0	1.0000	0.1053	5036108304103	15036108793287
PW340YBR33	Yellow/Black	65.0	45.0	36.0	1.0000	0.1053	5036108304110	15036108793294
PW340YBR34	Yellow/Black	65.0	45.0	36.0	1.0000	0.1053	5036108304127	15036108793300
PW340YBR36	Yellow/Black	65.0	45.0	36.0	1.0400	0.1053	5036108304134	15036108793317
PW340YBR38	Yellow/Black	65.0	45.0	36.0	1.0600	0.1053	5036108304141	15036108793324
PW340YBR40	Yellow/Black	65.0	45.0	36.0	1.0600	0.1053	5036108304158	15036108793331
PW340YBR41	Yellow/Black	65.0	45.0	36.0	1.0800	0.1053	5036108304165	15036108793348
PW340YBR42	Yellow/Black	65.0	45.0	36.0	1.1000	0.1053	5036108304172	15036108793355
PW340YBR44	Yellow/Black	65.0	45.0	36.0	1.0800	0.1053	5036108304189	15036108793362
PW340YBR46	Yellow/Black	65.0	45.0	36.0	1.1200	0.1053	5036108304196	15036108793379
PW340YBR48	Yellow/Black	65.0	45.0	36.0	1.1400	0.1053	5036108304202	15036108793386